

### Bryant City Council Special Meeting Friday, January 31, 2014 6:00 PM Boswell Municipal Complex-City Hall Courtroom 210 S.W. 3rd Street, Bryant, AR 72022

### AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

### **PUBLIC COMMENTS**

• Public Comments should be limited the three (3) minutes per speaker

### **OLD BUSINESS**

### **NEW BUSINESS**

### **Finance Department**

1. Approval of a Resolution Providing for the Adoption of a Budget for the City of Bryant for the Twelve Month Period Beginning January 1, 2014 and Ending December 31, 2014

2. Approval of a Resolution Providing for the Adoption of a Budget for the Water Department of the City of Bryant, Arkansas for the Twelve Month Period Beginning January 1, 2014 and Ending December 31, 2014, Appropriating Money for Each Item of Expenditure Therein Provided for, and for Other Purposes

Documents: 2014GenBudRes.pdf, 2014WaterBudRes.pdf

### City Council Requested Items

Requested by Alderman Chandler

3. Report on FOIA Requests to Dennis Edwards during his employment with the City of Bryant - Follow-up to Alderwoman Miller's FOIA of the FOIA Requests

### MAYOR COMMENTS

COUNCIL COMMENTS

### ADJOURNMENT

210 SW 3rd St. Bryant. AR 72022 (501)943-0999

### RESOLUTION NO. 2014-

### A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ADOPTION OF A BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF BRYANT FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2014 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2014

WHEREAS, The City Council has reviewed the proposed budget submitted by the Mayor and;

WHEREAS, it is the finding and conclusion of the City Council that the schedules and exhibits of anticipated revenues and expenditures for the calendar year appear appropriate for budgetary purposes.

# NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BRYANT, **ARKANSAS THAT:**

This resolution shall be known as the budget resolution for the City of December 31, 2014. The attached budget, incorporated herein, reflects estimated revenues and Bryant, Arkansas, for the twelve (12) month period beginning January 1, 2014 and ending expenditures as set forth on the succeeding pages. Section 1.

The respective funds for each item of expenditure proposed in the budget for 2014 are hereby approved and adopted for the operation of the City of Bryant, Arkansas, by the City Council on this date and constitute an appropriation of funds which are lawfully applicable to the items contained within the budget. Section 2.

The Mayor or her duly authorized representative may approve for payment, out of funds appropriated by this budget or otherwise approved by the City Council for those purpose, or may disapprove any bills, debts, or liabilities asserted as claims against the City up to a maximum amount allowed by Arkansas law and the payment or disapproval of any bills, debts or liabilities exceeding that amount shall require the confirmation of this governing body. Section 3.

### day of January, 2014. **PASSED AND APPROVED this**

APPROVED:

Jill Dabbs, Mayor

ATTEST:

Heather McKim, City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Richard Chris Madison, Staff Attorney

Page 2 of 2

**RESOLUTION NO. 2014-**

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ADOPTION OF A BUDGET FOR THE WATER DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF BRYANT, ARKANSAS FOR THE **EXPENDITURE THEREIN PROVIDED FOR, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES** TWELVE MONTH PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2014 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2014, APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR EACH ITEM OF

WHEREAS, The City Council has reviewed the proposed budget submitted by the Mayor and;

WHEREAS, it is the finding and conclusion of the City Council that the schedules and exhibits of anticipated revenues and expenditures for the calendar year appear appropriate for budgetary purposes.

# NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BRYANT, **ARKANSAS THAT:**

1, 2014 and ending December 31, 2014. The attached budget, incorporated herein, reflects This resolution shall be known as the budget resolution for the Water Department of the City of Bryant, Arkansas, for the twelve (12) month period beginning January estimated revenues and expenditures as set forth on the succeeding pages. Section 1.

The respective funds for each item of expenditure proposed in the budget for 2014 are hereby approved and adopted for the operation of the Water Department of the City of Bryant, Arkansas, by the City Council on this date and constitute an appropriation of funds which are lawfully applicable to the items contained within the budget. Section 2.

The Mayor or her duly authorized representative may approve for payment, out of funds appropriated by this budget or otherwise approved by the City Council for those purpose, or may disapprove any bills, debts, or liabilities asserted as claims against the City up to a maximum amount allowed by Arkansas law and the payment or disapproval of any bills, debts or liabilities exceeding that amount shall require the confirmation of this governing body. Section 3.

## **PASSED AND APPROVED this**

day of January, 2014.

**APPROVED**:

Jill Dabbs, Mayor

Page 1 of 2

ATTEST:

Heather McKim, City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Richard Chris Madison, Staff Attorney

Page 2 of 2